502527407 10/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT OF ADDRESS CHANGE
CONVEYING DARTY DATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVUS, INC.	09/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIVUS, INC.
Street Address:	351 E. EVELYN AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6037346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)542-2241

 Phone:
 617-542-6000

 Email:
 vahughes@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW PAVAO
Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79050-039002US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW PAVAO	
Signature:	/ Matthew Pavao /	
Date:	10/10/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Affidavit of Address Change 9 27 2013#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0724

Affidavit of Address Change

I/We, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the principal office/residence of <u>Vivus</u>, <u>Inc.</u> was changed from <u>1172 Castro Street</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94040</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u> to <u>351 E</u>. <u>Evelyn Avenue</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94041</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u> as of June 17, 2013.

In Witness Whereof,

I have set my hand hereto this 27th day of September 2013

Name: Peter Y. Tam

Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of September 2013.

(Notarial Seal)

(Notary Public)

(Notary Public)

Name: Sarah C. Hollenback

22968271v.1



PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 10/10/2013